per Annexure to Panchnama dated 25.9.2017 under 

section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962. 
(iii) I impose penalty of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lakh 

only) on M/s. Videojet Technologies (I) Pvt. Ltd. 
under section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(iv) I impose penalty of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Lakh only) on M/s. Videojet Technologies (I) Pvt. 

Ltd. under section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962. 

2. The above order was affirmed in the impugned order of 

the Commissioner (Appeals). In this appeal, the appellant 

prayed for setting aside the impugned order and to restrain